onlin
ec
om
ponen
ts
.co
m
■ A high-capacity, high-withstand voltage relay

■ Conforming to IEC 950
General Purpose Relay G7L
Ordering Information
Part number
Type Contact form Quick-connect terminal Screw terminal PCB terminal
E bracket SPST-NO G7L-1A-T-CB (see note 1) G7L-1A-B-CB (see note 1) —
DPST-NO G7L-2A-T-CB (see note 1) G7L-2A-B-CB (see note 1) —
E bracket SPST-NO G7L-1A-TJ-CB (see note 1) G7L-1A-BJ-CB (see note 1) —
(with test button) DPST-NO G7L-2A-TJ-CB (see note 1) G7L-2A-BJ-CB (see note 1) —
Upper bracket SPST-NO G7L-1A-TUB-CB G7L-1A-BUB-CB —
DPST-NO G7L-2A-TUB-CB G7L-2A-BUB-CB —
Upper bracket SPST-NO G7L-1A-TUBJ-CB G7L-1A-BUBJ-CB —
(with test button) DPST-NO G7L-2A-TUBJ-CB G7L-2A-BUBJ-CB —
PCB mounting SPST-NO — — G7L-1A-P-CB
DPST-NO — — G7L-2A-P-CB
Replaces G5D series.
Note: 1. E bracket or socket must be used for mounting (part number R99-07G5D). Refer to “Accessories” section for options and
part numbers.
2. For VDE approved versions, please consult OMRON.
To Order: Select the part number and add the desired coil voltage rating (e.g., G7L-1A-T-CB-AC100/120).
onlin
ec
om
ponen
ts
.co
m
2
G7L G7L
G7L-1A-T, G7L-1A-B G7L-2A-T, G7L-2A-B G7L-1A-P, G7L-2A-P
Resistive load Inductive load Resistive load Inductive load Resistive load Inductive load
Load (cosϕ = 1) (cosϕ = 0.4) (cosϕ = 1) (cosϕ = 0.4) (cosϕ = 1) (cosϕ = 0.4)
Rated load 30 A, 220 VAC 25 A, 220 VAC 20 A, 220 VAC
Contact material AgCdO
Carry current 30 A 25 A 20 A
Max. operating voltage 250 VAC
Max. operating current 30 A 25 A 20 A
Max. switching capacity 6,600 VA 5,500 VA 4,400 VA
Min. permissible load 100 mA,  5 VDC
Model
Contact form
Description SPST-NO DPST-NO Part number
E-brackets G7L-1A-B G7L-1A-BJ G7L-2A-B G7L-2A-BJ R99-07G5D
Track mounting adaptor P7LF-D
Model
Contact form
Description SPST-NO DPST-NO Part number
E-brackets G7L-1A-T G7L-1A-TJ G7L-2A-T G7L-2A-TJ R99-07G5D
Track mounting adaptor P7LF-D
Front connecting socket P7LF-06 (see note)
Cover P7LF-C
■ CONTACT DATA